

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202201728 Version: 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Passed EmergencyFile created:9/2/2022In control:Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 9/8/2022

 Enactment date:
 9/8/2022

 Enactment #:
 0271-2022

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022,

AMENDING Ordinance No. 0082-2022 to increase the amount of a grant award from the Ohio Child Care Stabilization Sub-Grant through the Ohio Child Care Resource and Referral Association and the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services from \$204,000 to \$304,703; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate a grant in an amount of up to \$304,703 from the Ohio Child Care Stabilization Sub-Grant through the Ohio Child Care Resource and Referral Association and the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services for the purpose of supporting approximately eleven Cincinnati Recreation Commission licensed neighborhood childcare programs; and AUTHORIZING the Finance

Director to deposit the grant funds into Recreation Federal Grant Projects Fund 324.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 271-2022, 4. 271-2022 T

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/8/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
9/8/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
9/8/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
9/6/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage Emergency	

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022, AMENDING Ordinance No. 0082-2022 to increase the amount of a grant award from the Ohio Child Care Stabilization Sub-Grant through the Ohio Child Care Resource and Referral Association and the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services from \$204,000 to \$304,703; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate a grant in an amount of up to \$304,703 from the Ohio Child Care Stabilization Sub-Grant through the Ohio Child Care Resource and Referral Association and the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services for the purpose of supporting approximately eleven Cincinnati Recreation Commission licensed neighborhood childcare programs; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant funds into Recreation Federal Grant Projects Fund 324.

PASS EMERGENCY